	9/17/03 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	09-25-2003 ashington, D.C. 2023			
OIPE	FORM PTO-1595 RECORD,	: DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI			
		TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICI 1025588512 1025588512			
SEP 1 7 2003	<u>z</u>				
PARADEWAY	Name of Conveying Party(ies): KOPPENS AUTOMATIC FABRIEKEN B.V.	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: <u>DE LA HAYE DESIGN B.V.</u>			
		Street Address: Zwaardstraat 16			
		Street Address:			
		City: Gravenhage			
		State/Country: The Netherlands Postal Code: 2584TX			
	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?			
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
-	X Assignment	Change of Name			
	Security Agreement	Other:			
	Merger	Execution Dates: 05192003 and 06132003			
	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
	Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4984612			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358			
İ	Attorney Docket No. P51047				
Ĭ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
y'	10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.				
	John C. Holman #22,769	Millofun - alistae			
/	Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Signature Date			
09/24/2003 DB		ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
01 FC:8021	40.00 DP	<u> </u>			
	JPH&S 103-2/02				

PATENT REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0035

Schedule I

3

North

Country	Renewal Date	Number
Netherlands	11-04-89	NL 337871 E
Sweden	11-04-89	SE 337871 E
Austein	11-04-89	AU 337871 E
Belgium	11-04-89	B 337871
Switzerland	11-04- 89	S 337871 B
France	11-04-89	FR 337871 E
Germany	11-04-89	DE 68900269 E
Ū.K.	11-04-89	UK 337871 E
U.S.	11-04-89	US 4984612

Kædi # 52673-v1

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0036

.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Dated May 19, 2003

THE UNDERSIGNED:

 Koppens Automatic Fabricken B.V., a limited liability company in accordance with the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered office in Bladel, the Netherlands, represented by mr. G. Van Soom (hereinafter referred to as "KAF");

and

 De la Haye Design B.V., a limited liability company in accordance with the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered office in Den Haag, the Netherlands, represented by mr. F. De la Haye (hereinafter referred to as "De la Haye");

WHEREAS:

- KAP is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to European Patent
 EP 0 337 871 and US Patent US 4984612 for a fuelling gun which avoid "afterdrip" when used (hereinafter: Drip Free Patents);
- B Schedule I, attached herero and made part of this Agreement, lists those Drip Free Patents owned by KAF;
- on April 1, 2003 De la Haye served the judgments of the Court of Instance of The Hague of September 20, 2000 and of the Appellate Court of The Hague of December 24, 2002, upon KAF ordering KAF to assign the Drip Free Patents to De la Haye or to take sufficient measures to pursue these assignment; and
- D KAF hereby agrees to assign the Drip Free Patents to the De la Flaye, and the De la Haye hereby accepts these assignments.

NOW PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

 KAF hereby unconditionally assigns to the De la Haye full right and title in the Drip Free Patents in all territories for which the patents have been filed as listed in Schedule I and shall register these assignments with the appropriate patent offices forthwith.

PATENT REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0037

**

- 2. De la Haye agrees that it shall, whenever reasonably requested, at its own costs, execute such papers that may be reasonably necessary to enable KAP to fulfill the requirements for recording the assignments pursuant to article 1 of this Agreement.
- 3. This Assignment Agreement is governed by the laws of The Netherlands.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed in duplicate originals by their respective authorized representatives.

Koppens Automatic Fabrieken B.V.	De la Haye Design B.V.	
By:	By:	n 10
Name: G. Van Soom	By: Name: Anans dr	la Marge
Tide: Managing Director	Title:	•
Title: Managing Director Date: May 19 2003	Date: 14.4.08	1

Kvdl # 52673-v1

2,

- 2 -

RECORDED: 09/17/2003